ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 92-36

IN RE: ACCEPTING TRANSFER FOR APPOINTMENT AS MANAGER, JUDICIAL OPERATIONS DIVISION, CLERK'S OFFICE, FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

DEBORAH L. HIRSHBERG

DIRECTOR, OFFICE OPERATIONS CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ORDER

This matter having come before the Court upon the recommendation of T. G. Cheleotis, Clerk for the Southern District of Florida, that DEBORAH L. HIRSHBERG, Director, Office Operations of the U.S. District Court for the Central District of California, be accepted by transfer for appointment as Manager, Judicial Operations Division, for the Clerk's Office, Miami Division, Southern District of Florida, and the Court being satisfied that Deborah L. Hirshberg meets the requirements for such appointment, it is therefore

ORDERED that the Clerk of Court in conjunction with the District's Personnel and Training Section of the Southern District of Florida and the Administrative Office of the United States Courts proceed to arrange the transfer of DEBORAH L. HIRSHBERG from the U.S. District Court for the Central District of California, to the Clerk's Office, Miami Division, Southern District of Florida,

for the convenience and benefit of the Government and not at the applicant's request for appointment to the position of Manager, Judicial Operations Division, Clerk's Office, Miami Division, Southern Division of Florida, commencing June 22, 1992.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at the United States Courthouse, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, this 28 day of May, 1992.

NORMAN C. ROETTGER, CHIEF JUDGE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

cc: All Southern District Judges

All Southern District Magistrate Judges

T. G. Cheleotis Clerk of Court

Keenan G. Casady District Executive

Kathy Archer
Manager, Personnel & Training Section

Personnel Division
Administrative Office of
the U.S. Courts

Clerk of Court Central District of California

Deborah Hirshberg

Personnel file
Southern District of Florida